

2018 Angel's Cup Butterfly Team Tournament (Non-sanctioned)

When: 11/23/2018-11/24/2018. Door opens at 8:00 am, play begins at 9:00 am. Please check in at the control desk by 8:30am.

Where: California Table Tennis Club (CTT), 2727 Stingle Avenue #10, Rosemead CA 91770.

Tournament Equipment and Ball: Butterfly Centerfold 25 table and Butterfly A40+ balls

Sponsor: Wish of Angel's Missions; Butterfly Table Tennis. Thanks for continuous generosity from our sponsors. All players are automatically <u>entered into</u> a drawing for a chance to win a special Award

Tournament Format: This tournament will offer Two events and please see details below. All USATT regulations and rules apply. All final rules are subject to California Table Tennis.

Tournament Director: Craig Krum

Tournament Staff: Gao Jun

A Division : Entry Fee: \$120/Team; Team Rating: Under 6050/Team , Maximum Team allowed: 24 1st place: \$1000/Team; 2nd place: \$500/Team; 3rd place and 4th place: \$300/Team; Consolation 1st place: CTT selected gift; Consolation 2nd place: CTT selected gift

Play Date: Saturday, 11/24/2018

Each team will consist of three or maximum four players, where the combined rating for the <u>three players must be 6050 or</u> less. Player with lower than 1550 rating will enter event as 1550 rated player. Player with no rating will be given a rating of 1800 by default. Each team is allowed to have at the most one player with no rating.

Teams will be seeded into preliminary round robins of 3 to 4 teams. The top two teams from each Round Robin will advance into a single elimination championship. The bottom two teams from each Round Robin will advance into a single elimination consolation championship.

B Division : Entry Fee: \$120/Team; Team Rating: Under 5350/Team; Maximum Team Allowed: 24 1st place: \$1000/Team; 2nd place: \$500/Team; 3rd place and 4th place: \$300/Team

Play Date: Friday, 11/23/2018; Consolation 1st **place: CTT selected gift; Consolation 2**nd **place: CTT selected gift** Each team will consist of three or maximum four players, where the combined rating for the <u>three players must be 5350 or</u> less. Player must have USATT rating below 2050 to enter the tournament. Player with no rating will be given a rating of 1550 by default. Each team is allowed to have at the most one player with no rating.

Teams will be seeded into preliminary round robins of 3 to 4 teams. The top two teams from each Round Robin will advance into a single elimination championship. The bottom two teams from each Round Robin will advance into a single elimination consolation championship.

Order of Play: Each Team match only allowed 3 players to play and no one can play more than two matches.

When the team match is called, each team will report to the Control Desk where one team will be designated the A/B/C team and the other X/Y/Z. The first three matches are singles matches, in which each player from each team must play once, in any order chosen by each team. The first team to win three individual matches wins the team match. The fourth match, if necessary, will be a doubles match. The fifth match, if necessary, will be a one game singles match: whoever scores 5 points first will win the match, with no deuce allowed. Each team can choose any player for the fourth match. The player for the fifth match, if necessary, cannot be the player for the fourth match.

Ratings and Deadline Your official rating and Deadline for this tournament will be the one listed on the USATT website as of Wednesday, November 21, 2018

Entry: Teams MUST register and prepay (no exceptions). All team entries must be received by Wednesday, November 21, 2018

Entry submission: Please send completed entry form and check (payable to <u>California Table Tennis Club</u>) to: California Table Tennis Club, 2727 Stingle Avenue #11, Rosemead CA 91770.

Questions: Contact at (626) 765-7772. You can also visit www.californiatabletennis for more information.

2018 天使盃高军乒乓球俱乐部团体赛(非美国乒恊积分赛事)

时间: 11 月 23 至 24 日 2018 年。俱乐部将会在早八点开門,比赛九点开始。请在八点半之前到控制台报到。

地点: 高军乒乓球俱乐部 (CALIFORNIA TABLE TENNIS) 2727 STINGLE AVE #10, ROSEMEAD, CA 91770

赞助商: 华荣慈善基金会;

器材赞助商: BUTTERFLY TABLES TENNIS.

比赛规则:比赛分兩天进行,所有级别将会遵守美国乒恊制定的全部规则。

第一阶段小組比賽结束将会有抽奖,所有参赛者都有一次免费机会参加抽奖。

比赛统筹: CRAIG K RUM 比赛义工: 高軍

A级: 11/24/2018 比赛,报名费 \$120/队,报名限 24 隊;團體分数限制: 6050 以下;

比赛规则:每一组由三至四队组成,最高三人加起来的美国乒协积分不能超过 6050 分。个人最低分数不能低于 1550 分,没有美国乒协积分的球员,其积分将自动设定为 1800 分。低于 1550 分的球员将自动设定为 1550 分。 每一队最多只能有一位没有积分的球员。最先赢得三场比赛的队伍获胜。

第一阶段,小组循环赛。每个小组分别由 3-4 个队伍组成。小组前 2 名进入第二阶段的淘汰赛,最终产生团体名次。

比赛奖金: 第一名: \$1000 / 隊; 第二名: \$500 / 隊; 第三, 四名: \$300 / 隊; 安慰赛第一名和第二名: 俱乐部颁发特別奖品。

B 级: 11/23/2018 比赛,报名费 \$120/队;报名限 24 隊;團體分数限制: 5350 以下; 比赛规则:每一组由三至四队组成,最高三人加起来的美国乒协积分不能超过 5350 分。个人最高分数不能高于 2050 分,没有美国乒协积分的球员,其积分将自动设定为 1550 分。每一队最多只能有一位没有积分的球员。最 先赢得三场比赛的队伍获胜。所有美国乒协的规例均有效。 第一阶段,小组循环赛。每个小组分别由 3-4 隊伍组成。小组前 2 名进入第二阶段的淘汰赛,最终产生团体名次。 比赛奖金:第一名: \$1000 / 队;第二名: \$500 / 队;第三,四名: \$300/ 队; 安慰赛第一:特別奖品;安慰赛第二:特別奖品

所有没有进入第二阶段淘汰赛的隊将自动进入淘汰安慰赛,前2名会有奖励。

比赛顺序:每场比赛最多3人出场。每场比赛每人不能出场超过2次。 比赛双方分为 A/B/C 队和 X/Y/Z 队。前三场单打以及第四场双打均为五局三胜制,每队可以自由决定前三场出 场队员顺序,每人只能打一场单打。第四场为双打,各队可以自由选择第四场双打出场的人。第五场为一局五 分制比赛,一人发一球,先拿到五分的一方获胜,没有 DEUCE。,参加双打的人不能打第五场比赛。

参赛积分:比赛使用积分将根据 11 月 21 日 2018 年星期三在美国乒协网站上公布的积分。

报名截止日期:每个团队必须在11月23日2018年星期三前提交报名表格和报名费用。

报名手续:请把填好的报名表格和费用(支票抬头:<u>California Table Tennis Club</u>)寄到: 2727 Stingle Ave #11, Rosemead, CA 91770 如有问题请电话(626)765-7772,可以到网站 <u>www.californiatabletennis.com 查询详情</u>。

California Table Tennis Team Tournament Entry Form (报名表格)

Team Name:	
Player 1:	Player 2:
USATT ID / Rating:	USATT ID / Rating:
Mobile Phone No:	Mobile Phone No:
Address:	Address:
Player 3:	Player 4: (optional)
USATT ID / Rating:	USATT ID / Rating:
Mobile Phone No:	Mobile Phone No:
Address:	Address:

Entering the tournament, I fully understand that table tennis activities involve risk and dangers of serious bodily injury and I fully accept and assume all such risks and all responsibilities for losses, costs, and damages I and/or my minor child incur as a result of my participation in the activity. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless to California Table Tennis Club, all individuals, organizations, and sponsors involved in this event, from and against all liability for any injury, death, or loss which may be suffered by participating. I agree that California Table Tennis Club may use any videotape or photographs of my participation in this tournament for promotional purposes.

Signatures (if you are under 18, have a guardian sign for you)

Player 1:	Date:
Player 2:	Date:
Player 3:	Date:
Player 4:	Date:

Make checks payable to California Table Tennis Club. Mail completed entry form and check to:

California Table Tennis Club 2727 Stingle Avenue, #11, Rosemead, CA